U.S. PTO 12/232971 09/26/2008

10-10-2008

Form PTO-1595 (OMB No. 0651-0



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

FORM COVER SHEET 103529106 **ITS ONLY** To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ronald Johannes HULTERMANS Name: ASML NETHERLANDS B.V. Ton DE GROOT Internal Address: Jacobus Johannus Leonardus Hendricus VERSPAY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes 🔲 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: De Run 6501 Execution Date(s) See 1 in Addendum X Assignment Merger Veldhoven City: Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Country: The Netherlands NL-5504 DR Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard None required (government interest not affecting title) 081468-0373722 8. Payment Information City: McLean a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers VA 22102 State: Zip: Expiration Date ___ Phone Number: (703) 770-7900 b. Deposit Account Number 033975 Fax Number: (703) 770-7901 10/09/2008 DBYRNE 00000030 033975 Authorized User Name Email Address: jeanpaul. Noffman@pills 9. Signature: September 26, 2008 sign#tuke Date Jean-Paul G. Hoffman, Reg. No. 42663 Total number of pages including cover

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

sheet, attachments, and documents:

	ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDA PATENTS ONLY (
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):		
	Gerardus Everardus Marie HANNEN	···	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No	
	and address of receiving party(ies)		•
	Il Address:		
	Address: State:		
	and address of receiving party(ies)		
	ıl Address:		
	Address:		
	State:		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🖵 Yes 🏖 No	
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this d	document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution d	ate of the application is:09/26/08
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
			
			
			
			
			
	Additional numbers attached?	📮 Yes 🔄 No	

PATENT REEL: 021675 FRAME: 0775

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1. April 23, 2005, April 13, 2005, April 13, 2005, April 13, 2005

PATENT REEL: 021675 FRAME: 0776 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

Fr inventions made outside USA excuted with or after application

P-2071.000-US Atty. Dkt. P 313831

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONA

	In conside	ration of the sum of Te	en Dollars (\$10.00	and other good	and va	ilual	ble consideration	on paid to eac	h of the
	ned, to wi		•	,				, paid to 040	0. 4,0
INSERT	(1)	RONALD JOHANNES I	HIII TERMANS			(2)	TON DE GRO	77	
NAME(S)	1111	JACOBUS JOHANNUS		NORICUS VERSE	DAY		GERARDUS E		AADIE HANNE
INVENTO		0,7,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0,0	CCONTROCTIC	TIDINIOUG VEILOR	^	(6)	OLIVINDOS E	VERARDOS I	MARIE HANNE
	(7)					兴	x box if conti	nued en nac	- 2
	C)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				A DOX II COIRI	nued on pag	<u>e Z</u>
the receip	pt and suf sfer(s) unto	ciency of which are he	reby acknowledge	ed by the undersi	gned v	who	at the request	of, hereby se	ll(s), assign(s)
INSERT		ASML Netherlands E	3.V.						
NAME(S)	OF	De Run 6501							
ASSIGNE	E(S)	NL-5504 DR Veldhov	ven						
& ADDRE	SS(ES)	The Netherlands		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
					-				
(hereinafter d any and all di	tesignated "All lvisions, conti	SIGNEE") the entire right, title uations, substitutes, and reissu	and interest for the Unite es thereof; and all result	ed States of America as ing patents, known as	defined i	n 35	U.S.C. 100, in the in	vention and all app	olications including
TITLE OF INVENTIO		LITHOGRAPHIC API	PARATUS AND D	EVICE MANUFA	CTUR	ING	METHOD		<u> </u>
NOTE → -	•	for which the undersignate (A) ☐ even date he (B) ☐ on	rewith						Amenca:
line A, B a		(C) Appin the undersigned hereby authors	. No. <u>11/002,45</u>)4 iba United States Com-	nianiana-	file	d December	r 3, 2004	
said ASSIGNE hereinafter ac	EE, for its inte ct on behalf of	est as ASSIGNEE, its successors and ASSIGNEE; Of the undersigned hereby agree	ors, assigns and legals re	epresentatives; the unde	ersigned	agre	e(s) that the attome	of record in said a	application shall
essential by A NOTE → → recordation of	SSIGNEE to . Th	SSIGNEE'S full protection and undersigned hereby authorize	title in and to the inventi	on hereby transferred.					
16COTOBILOTS OF	INVENT				ראת	re s	SIGNED	WITNESSI	- e
1)		reters	£				<u> </u>	WITHESS	<u> </u>
Name:		JOHANNES HULTER	MANS		72	/	76-18-05	=2764	
2)			F		<i>-</i> _) F	man U	711-4-	
Name:	TON DE	GROOT						Yvonne	Trienek
3)									
Name:	JACOBI	S JOHANNUS LEONAF	RDUS HENDRICU	S VERSPAY					
4)									
Name:	GERAR	OUS EVERARDUS MAR	IE HANNEN						
5)									
Name:									
6)									
Name:									
7)									
Name:									

PATENT

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

Att,	. P 313831	P-2071.000-US
	M#	Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

30517019_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

unaersigne	n consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other ed, to wit:	good and valuable considera	ition paid to each of the
INSERT	(1) RONALD JOHANNES HULTERMANS	(2) TON DE GR	ООТ
NAME(S) O	(3) JACOBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS	/ERSPAY (4) GERARDUS	EVERARDUS MARIE HANNEN
INVENTOR	(S) (5)	(6)	
	(7)	x box if cor	ntinued on page 2
the receipt and transfe	and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the user(s) unto:	ndersigned who at the reque	st of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT	ASML Netherlands B.V.		
NAME(S) O	F De Run 6501		
ASSIGNEE((S) NL-5504 DR Veldhoven		
& ADDRES	S(ES) The Netherlands		
(hereinafter des any and all divis	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, litle and interest for the United States of Amisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, kn	erica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the own as	e Invention and all applications including
TITLE OF INVENTION	LITHOGRAPHIC APPARATUS AND DEVICE MA	NUFACTURING METHOD	
	(B) on d/or C) (C) In U.S. Appln. No. 11/002,454 AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United State, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives;	es Commissioner of Patents and Trade	ber 3, 2004 marks to issue said Letters Patent to the mey of record in said application shall
	on behalf of sald ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers f SIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby tran	or ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns	and legal representatives, deemed
$\underline{NOTE} \to \overset{\rightharpoonup}{\to}$	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above	sterred. address to insert hereon any further id	•
	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above	address to insert hereon any further id DATE SIGNED	•
$\underline{NOTE} \to \overset{\rightharpoonup}{\to}$	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above his document. INVENTORS	address to insert hereon any further id	entification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → recordation of the	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above his document.	address to insert hereon any further id	entification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → recordation of the 1) Name: 2)	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above his document. INVENTORS RONALD JOHANNES HULTERMANS	address to insert hereon any further id	entification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → recordation of the state of the st	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above his document. INVENTORS	address to insert hereon any further id DATE SIGNED	entification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → recordation of the state of the st	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above his document. INVENTORS RONALD JOHANNES HOLTERMANS TON DE GROOT	DATE SIGNED 13 (April 'OS	entification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → recordation of the state of the sta	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above his document. INVENTORS RONALD JOHANNES HULTERMANS	DATE SIGNED 13 (April 'OS	entification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → recordation of the state of the sta	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above his document. INVENTORS RONALD JOHANNES HOLTERMANS TON DE GROOT JACOBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS VERSPA	DATE SIGNED 13 (April 'OS	entification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → recordation of the state of the sta	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above his document. INVENTORS RONALD JOHANNES HOLTERMANS TON DE GROOT	DATE SIGNED 13 (April 'OS	entification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → recordation of the state of the st	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above his document. INVENTORS RONALD JOHANNES HOLTERMANS TON DE GROOT JACOBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS VERSPA	DATE SIGNED 13 (April 'OS	entification necessary or desirable for
NOTE → → recordation of the state of the sta	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above his document. INVENTORS RONALD JOHANNES HOLTERMANS TON DE GROOT JACOBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS VERSPA	DATE SIGNED 13 (April 'OS	entification necessary or desirable for
Note $\rightarrow \rightarrow$ recordation of the street of the	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above his document. INVENTORS RONALD JOHANNES HOLTERMANS TON DE GROOT JACOBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS VERSPA	DATE SIGNED 13 (April 'OS	entification necessary or desirable for
NOTE -> recordation of the recor	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above his document. INVENTORS RONALD JOHANNES HOLTERMANS TON DE GROOT JACOBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS VERSPA	DATE SIGNED 13 (April 'OS	entification necessary or desirable for
Note $\rightarrow \rightarrow$ recordation of the street of the	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above his document. INVENTORS RONALD JOHANNES HOLTERMANS TON DE GROOT JACOBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS VERSPA	DATE SIGNED 13 (April 'OS	entification necessary or desirable for

PATENT

PAT-114 1/

Pleas	e	retu	rn si	gned	/recoraea	ιO
	*			-;		

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

				~~~~~		
<u>ex</u> e₁	<u>ted</u> ان	with	or afte	r applica	ation	

Atty. _kt. P 313831

P-2071.000-US

# Client Ref.

			IONAL
NIC	וטסוא	71//	I A NA A I
NU		<i>_</i> 7   U	

# ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consundersigned, to	sideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good wit:	l and valuable consider	ation paid to each of the
INSERT	(1) RONALD JOHANNES HULTERMANS	(2) TON DE GE	ROOT
NAME(S) OF	(3) JACOBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS VERS		S EVERARDUS MARIE HANNEN
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	(6)	
	(7)	x box if co	intinued on page 2
the receipt and and transfer(s)	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersunto:	signed who at the requ	est of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT	ASML Netherlands B.V.		
NAME(S) OF	De Run 6501		
ASSIGNEE(S)	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven		
& ADDRESS(ES)	The Netherlands		
any and all divisions, of TITLE OF INVENTION	d "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America a continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as LITHOGRAPHIC APPARATUS AND DEVICE MANUF		
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete	for which the undersigned executed an application for (A)  even date herewith (B) on	Letters Patents of the t	Inited States of America:
line A, B and/or C	C) (C) (C) (I) in U.S. Appln. No. 11/002,454		nber 3, 2004
hereinafter act on beh	AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASS E to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above addre	dersigned agree(s) that the att IGNEE, its successors, assign:	omey of record in said application shall sand legal representatives, deemed
	ENTORS	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>
2)	VALD JOHANNES HULTERMANS		
3) Name: JAC	OBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS VERSPAY	13April '05	Yvonne Trieneken
5)	ARDUS EVERARDUS MARIE <b>HANNEN</b>		
Name: 5) Name:			
") Name:			

30517019_1.DOC

PAT-114

PATENT REEL: 021675 FRAME: 0779

#### USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

Atty. Dkt. P 313831	I P-2071.000-U
M#	Client Ref

NONPROVISIONAL

30617018_1.00G

**RECORDED: 09/26/2008** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISION

INSERT	(1) RONALD JOHANNES HULTERMANS	(2) TON DE G	POOT
NAME(S) OF	(3) JACOBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS VERSP		IS EVERARDUS MARIE HAN
INVENTOR(S)		(6)	O EVERVINOU WARRE HAR
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(7)		ontinued on page 2
			onendes on page 2
the receipt and and transfer(s	d sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersign unto:	gned who at the requ	uest of, hereby sell(s), assign
INSERT	ASML Netherlands B.V.		
NAME(S) OF	De Run 6501		
ASSIGNEE(8)	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven		
& ADDRESS(E	S) The Netherlands		<u>.</u>
(hereinafter designa any and all divisions	ated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as on continuations, substitutes, and relasues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as	defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in	the invention and all applications includ
TITLE OF INVENTION	LITHOGRAPHIC APPARATUS AND DEVICE MANUFAC	CTURING METHOD	
(Complete		filed Decer	nber 3, 2004
nereinafier act on be essential by ASSIGNi NOTE → →	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  C) (C) in U.S. Appin. No. 11/002,454  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address the state of the	filed Decer dissioner of Patents and Trace ersigned agree(s) that the att NEE, its successors, assign	mber 3, 2004  temarks to issue said Letters Patent to former of record in said application shall application shall and legal representatives, deemed
(Complete line A, B and/or sald ASSIGNEE, for in nereinafter action be assential by ASSIGN HOTE → → accordation of this do	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  (C) In U.S. Appin. No. 11/002,454  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undershalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address forment.	filed Decer issioner of Patents and Trac ersigned agree(s) that the att NEE, its successors, assign to insert hereon any further	Tiber 3, 2004  Jemarics to lesue said Letters Patent to come of record in said application shall and legal representatives, deemed identification necessary or desirable to
Complete ine A, B and/or ald ASSIGNEE, for the detection become action become action become action of this document.	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  C) (C) in U.S. Appin. No. 11/002,454  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address the state of the	filed Decer dissioner of Patents and Trace ersigned agree(s) that the att NEE, its successors, assign	Tiber 3, 2004  temarks to lessue said Letters Patent to termely of record in said application shall and legal representatives, deemed
Complete Ine A, B and/or aid ASSIGNEE, for it ereinafter act on be ssential by ASSIGN OTE   coordation of this do  IN	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  (C) In U.S. Appin. No. 11/002,454  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undershalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address forment.	filed Decer issioner of Patents and Trac ersigned agree(s) that the att NEE, its successors, assign to insert hereon any further	Tiber 3, 2004  Jemarics to lesue said Letters Patent to come of record in said application shall and legal representatives, deemed identification necessary or desirable to
Complete ine A, B and/or ald ASSIGNEE, for I ereinafter act on be ssential by ASSIGN OTE -> -> conduction of this do  IN I ame: RO	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  C) (C) in U.S. Appin. No. 11/002,454  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the understand of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and fittle in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop ILP of the above eddress fullment.  VENTORS	filed Decer issioner of Patents and Trac ersigned agree(s) that the att NEE, its successors, assign to insert hereon any further	Tiber 3, 2004  Jemarics to lesue said Letters Patent to come of record in said application shall and legal representatives, deemed identification necessary or desirable to
Complete ine A, B and/or ald ASSIGNEE, for ereinafter act on be ssential by ASSIGN OTE -> -> coordation of this do IM ) lame: RO )	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  C) (C) in U.S. Appin. No. 11/002,454  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the understand of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and fittle in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop ILP of the above eddress fullment.  VENTORS	filed Decer issioner of Patents and Trac ersigned agree(s) that the att NEE, its successors, assign to insert hereon any further	Tiber 3, 2004  Jemarics to lesue said Letters Patent to come of record in said application shall and legal representatives, deemed identification necessary or desirable to
Complete ine A, B and/or aid ASSIGNEE, for ereinafter act on be ssential by ASSIGN OTE -> -> coordation of this do IN Iame: RO Iame: TO	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  C) (C) in U.S. Appin. No. 11/002,454  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commits interest as ASSIGNEE; its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undershalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Winthrop LLP of the above eddress fullment.  VENTORS  NALD JOHANNES HULTERMANS	filed Decer issioner of Patents and Trac ersigned agree(s) that the att NEE, its successors, assign to insert hereon any further	Tiber 3, 2004  Jemarics to lesue said Letters Patent to come of record in said application shall and legal representatives, deemed identification necessary or desirable to
Complete ine A, B and/or ald ASSIGNEE, for it erechafter action be ssential by ASSIGNI IOTE -> -> ecordation of this do  IN ) lame: RO ) lame: JAC	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  C) (C) in U.S. Appin. No. 11/002,454  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the understand of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and fille in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address for a cument.  VENTORS  NOTE: The protection and the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address for a cument.  VENTORS  NOTE: The protection and the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address for a cument.  VENTORS  NOTE: The protection and the inventor hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address for a cument. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address for a cument.  VENTORS  NOTE: The protection and the inventor hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address for a cument. The protection and the inventor hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address for a cument.	filed Decer dissioner of Patents and Trace resigned agree(s) that the att NEE, its successors, assign to insert hereon any further DATE SIGNED	Tiber 3, 2004  Jemarics to lesue said Letters Patent to come of record in said application shall and legal representatives, deemed identification necessary or desirable to
Complete ine A, B and/or ald ASSIGNEE, for it ereinafter act on be ssential by ASSIGN OTE -> conduction of this do  INT    ACC   arme: JACC   JACC	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  C) (C) in U.S. Appin. No. 11/002,454  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the understand of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and fille in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop ILP of the above eddress for accument.  VENTORS  NALD JOHANNES HULTERMANS  N DE GROOT  COBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS VERSPAY	filed Decer issioner of Patents and Trac ersigned agree(s) that the att NEE, its successors, assign to insert hereon any further	niber 3, 2004  lemants to issue said Letters Patent to comey of record in said application shall and legal representatives, deemed identification necessary or destrable to
Complete ine A, B and/or ald ASSIGNEE, for lereinafter act on be ssential by ASSIGN OTE -> -> coordation of this do INN ) lame: RO ) arme: JAC ame: GE	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  C) (C) in U.S. Appin. No. 11/002,454  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the understand of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and fille in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address for a cument.  VENTORS  NOTE: The protection and the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address for a cument.  VENTORS  NOTE: The protection and the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address for a cument.  VENTORS  NOTE: The protection and the inventor hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address for a cument. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address for a cument.  VENTORS  NOTE: The protection and the inventor hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address for a cument. The protection and the inventor hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address for a cument.	filed Decer dissioner of Patents and Trace resigned agree(s) that the att NEE, its successors, assign to insert hereon any further DATE SIGNED	Tiber 3, 2004  Jemarics to lesue said Letters Patent to come of record in said application shall and legal representatives, deemed identification necessary or desirable to
Complete ine A, B and/or ald ASSIGNEE, for ereinafter act on be ssential by ASSIGN ione  coordation of this do incomplete  RO lame:  JAC ame:  GEI	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  C) (C) in U.S. Appin. No. 11/002,454  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the understand of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and fille in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop ILP of the above eddress for accument.  VENTORS  NALD JOHANNES HULTERMANS  N DE GROOT  COBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS VERSPAY	filed Decer dissioner of Patents and Trace resigned agree(s) that the att NEE, its successors, assign to insert hereon any further DATE SIGNED	Tiber 3, 2004  Jemarics to lesue said Letters Patent to come of record in said application shall and legal representatives, deemed identification necessary or desirable to
Complete ine A, B and/or ald ASSIGNEE, for ereinafter act on be ssential by ASSIGN IOTE -> -> coordation of this do IM ) lame: RO ) lame: TO ) ame: GEI ame: GEI ame:	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  C) (C) in U.S. Appin. No. 11/002,454  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the understand of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and fille in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop ILP of the above eddress for accument.  VENTORS  NALD JOHANNES HULTERMANS  N DE GROOT  COBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS VERSPAY	filed Decer dissioner of Patents and Trace resigned agree(s) that the att NEE, its successors, assign to insert hereon any further DATE SIGNED	niber 3, 2004  lemants to issue said Letters Patent to comey of record in said application shall and legal representatives, deemed identification necessary or destrable to
Complete ine A, B and/or ald ASSIGNEE, for ereinafter act on be ssential by ASSIGN OTE -> -> coordation of this do IMN ) lame: RO ) arme: TO ame: JAC ame: GEI	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  C) (C) in U.S. Appin. No. 11/002,454  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the understand of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and fille in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop ILP of the above eddress for accument.  VENTORS  NALD JOHANNES HULTERMANS  N DE GROOT  COBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS VERSPAY	filed Decer dissioner of Patents and Trace resigned agree(s) that the att NEE, its successors, assign to insert hereon any further DATE SIGNED	niber 3, 2004  lemants to issue said Letters Patent to comey of record in said application shall and legal representatives, deemed identification necessary or desirable to
Complete ine A, B and/or said ASSIGNEE, for itereinafter action be ssential by ASSIGNI IOTE → → econdation of this do  IN  lame: RO  lame: TO  lame: JAC  )	(A) even date herewith  (B) on  C) (C) in U.S. Appin. No. 11/002,454  AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the understand of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and fille in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop ILP of the above eddress for accument.  VENTORS  NALD JOHANNES HULTERMANS  N DE GROOT  COBUS JOHANNUS LEONARDUS HENDRICUS VERSPAY	filed Decer dissioner of Patents and Trace resigned agree(s) that the att NEE, its successors, assign to insert hereon any further DATE SIGNED	niber 3, 2004  lemants to issue said Letters Patent to comey of record in said application shall and legal representatives, deemed identification necessary or desirable to

**PATENT** 

PAT-114